PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8147418

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JAY FANELLI	08/06/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOSEPH J. FANELLI III
Street Address:	1001 E. PLAYA DEL NORTE DR.
Internal Address:	#3502
City:	TEMPE
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85288

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D929271

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5104008890

Email: ip.mail@nwamu.com
Correspondent Name: FIDEL NWAMU

Address Line 1: 225 S MERAMAC, AVE, SUITE 212

Address Line 4: CLAYTON, MISSOURI 63105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FIDEL NWAMU
SIGNATURE:	/Fidel Nwamu/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=JFANELLI.005DS-Patent_Assignment_JFanelli_08162023-Executed#page1.tif source=JFANELLI.005DS-Patent_Assignment_JFanelli_08162023-Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 508100262 REEL: 064781 FRAME: 0168

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jay Fanelli, residing at 431 Lenox CT, Pleasant Hill, CA 94523, has invented

certain new and useful improvements and filed a patent application entitled: STROLLER

HANDLES, Application No. 29/713,528, filed on the 15th day of November, 2019; and now

issued as United States Patent No. D929,271;

WHEREAS, Joseph J. Fanelli III (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), residing at 1001 E. Playa del

Norte Dr. #3502, Tempe AZ, 85288, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in

and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United

Sates and its territorial possessions and in and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt

whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these

presents do sell, assign and transfer onto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said

invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries

(including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other

relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application and the entire

right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any

and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial

possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the

same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to the full end

of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would

have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I hereby assign and transfer any and all claims and causes of action that may occur

before as well as on or after, the date of the Assignment, including all rights to and claims for

PATENT

REEL: 064781 FRAME: 0169

damages and all other available remedies, for past, as well as present and future, infringement of said patent, with the right but no obligation to sue for such relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

FURTHER, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or his representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, his successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries. The undersigned hereby grants the firm of NWAMU, P.C. of 360 Grand Avenue, #109, Oakland, CA 94610, the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

DATE:	08/06/2023
	901001 6065

Signature of Assignor

Printed Name: _____ Jay Fanelli

DATE: 08/06/2023

Signature of Assignee

Printed Name Joseph J. Fanelli III

RECORDED: 09/01/2023